
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   Stanford 291  278  277       846  -18 

T4  2  2   Duke 292  281  293       866  +2 
10  6  3   Oklahoma State 297  289  282       868  +4 
1  3  4   Texas 289  288  293       870  +6 

T8  7  5   Ole Miss 296  291  288       875  +11 
13  11  6   Arizona State 300  291  286       877  +13 
T4  5  7   Wake Forest 292  293  295       880  +16 
11  4  8   Florida State 298  285  298       881  +17 
T4  T9  9   Arizona 292  298  292       882  +18 
2  T9  10   Oregon 290  300  293       883  +19 

T8  8  11   LSU 296  292  296       884  +20 
24  T14  12   South Carolina, U of 312  288  287       887  +23 

T22  16  13   Baylor 308  293  290       891  +27 
18  20  14   Auburn 305  299  288       892  +28 

T15  T12  15   UCLA 302  293  300       895  +31 
14  T12  16   Michigan State 301  294  303       898  +34 
T4  T17  17   Kent State 292  310  297       899  +35 

T20  T17  T18   Georgia, U. of 307  295  300       902  +38 
12  T21  T18   Kentucky 299  307  296       902  +38 
17  T14  20   Michigan 304  296  303       903  +39 

T15  T21  T21   Virginia Tech 302  304  300       906  +42 
19  19  T21   Maryland 306  297  303       906  +42 

T20  23  23   Southern California 307  300  300       907  +43 
T22  24  24   Alabama 308  310  298       916  +52 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Rachel Heck  Stanford  69   67  70       206  -10   
T22 2   Angelina Ye  Stanford  77   69  65       211  -5   
T2 T3   Gina Kim  Duke  74   67  72       213  -3   
T40 T3   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  76   72  65       213  -3   
4 T3   Emma Spitz  UCLA  72   70  71       213  -3   

T22 T6   Brooke Seay  Stanford  75   71  69       215  -1   
T5 T6   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  73   70  72       215  -1   
T34 T6   Maja Stark  Oklahoma State  78   69  68       215  -1   
T11 T6   Julia Johnson  Ole Miss  73   71  71       215  -1   
T11 T10   Sara Kouskova  Texas  74   70  72       216  E   
T2 T10   Lauren Hartlage *  Louisville  73   68  75       216  E   
T5 T10   Briana Chacon  Oregon  71   72  73       216  E   
T18 T13   Alice Hodge  Florida State  75   70  72       217  +1   
T5 T13   Sophie Guo  Texas  73   70  74       217  +1   
T5 T13   Lianna Bailey  Oklahoma State  74   69  74       217  +1   
T5 T16   Jaravee Boonchant  Duke  72   71  75       218  +2   
T22 T16   Beth Lillie *  Virginia  72   74  72       218  +2   
T40 T16   Anna Zanusso *  Denver  76   72  70       218  +2   
T34 T16   Karen Fredgaard *  Houston  77   70  71       218  +2   
T53 T16   Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss  75   74  69       218  +2   
T22 T16   Hailey Borja  Michigan  75   71  72       218  +2   
T18 T16   Paula Kirner  South Carolina, U of  72   73  73       218  +2   
T22 T23   Aline Krauter  Stanford  75   71  73       219  +3   
T22 T23   Agathe Laisne  Texas  72   74  73       219  +3   
T53 T23   Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State  76   73  70       219  +3   
T34 T23   Siyun Liu  Wake Forest  72   75  72       219  +3   
T11 T23   Kaitlyn Papp  Texas  70   74  75       219  +3   
T22 T23   Emilia Migliaccio  Wake Forest  74   72  73       219  +3   
T11 T23   Celina Sattelkau *  Vanderbilt  75   69  75       219  +3   
T40 T23   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  77   71  71       219  +3   
T53 T23   YuSang Hou  Arizona  74   75  70       219  +3   
T18 T23   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  71   74  74       219  +3   
T61 T23   Alyaa Abdulghany  Southern California  75   75  69       219  +3   
T22 T34   Erica Shepherd  Duke  73   73  74       220  +4   
T61 T34   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  72   78  70       220  +4   
T11 T34   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  73   71  76       220  +4   
T40 T34   Kajsa Arwefjall *  San Jose State  77   71  72       220  +4   
T34 T34   Linn Grant  Arizona State  75   72  73       220  +4   
T22 T34   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  73   73  74       220  +4   
T11 T34   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  73   71  76       220  +4   
T40 T34   Chloe Salort  Kent State  75   73  72       220  +4   
T40 T34   Laney Frye  Kentucky  72   76  72       220  +4   
T40 T43   Rachel Kuehn  Wake Forest  73   75  73       221  +5   
T22 T43   Charlotte Heath  Florida State  75   71  75       221  +5   

T18 T43   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  72   73  76       221  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T43   Latanna Stone  LSU  77   71  73       221  +5   
T22 T43   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  73   73  75       221  +5   
T81 T43   Pauline Roussin-Bouchard  South Carolina, U of  81   71  69       221  +5   
T22 T43   Annabel Wilson  UCLA  74   72  75       221  +5   
T40 T50   Kennedy Swann  Ole Miss  75   73  74       222  +6   
T11 T50   Valery Plata  Michigan State  72   72  78       222  +6   
T40 T50   Elena Hualde  Auburn  75   73  74       222  +6   
T40 T53   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  75   73  75       223  +7   
T74 T53   Alden Wallace  LSU  73   78  72       223  +7   
T61 T53   Hsin-Yu Lu  Oregon  72   78  73       223  +7   
T5 T53   Ya Chun Chang  Arizona  73   70  80       223  +7   
T81 T53   Ashley Lau  Michigan  75   77  71       223  +7   
T61 T53   Emily Price  Kent State  72   78  73       223  +7   
T34 T59   Mimi Rhodes  Wake Forest  73   74  77       224  +8   
T96 T59   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  78   76  70       224  +8   
T81 T59   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  79   73  72       224  +8   
T61 T59   Britta Snyder  Baylor  80   70  74       224  +8   
T40 T59   Jenny Bae  Georgia, U. of  75   73  76       224  +8   
T74 T59   Brigitte Thibault *  Fresno State  75   76  73       224  +8   
T40 T59   Megan Schofill  Auburn  74   74  76       224  +8   
T74 T59   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  74   77  73       224  +8   
T74 T59   Emilie Overas  Alabama  76   75  73       224  +8   
T34 T59   Emily Mahar  Virginia Tech  74   73  77       224  +8   
T53 T59   Xiaolin Tian  Maryland  73   76  75       224  +8   

T116 T70   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona  72   85  68       225  +9   
T61 T70   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  74   76  75       225  +9   
T53 T70   Candice Mahe  Georgia, U. of  73   76  76       225  +9   
T81 T70   Mychael O'Berry  Auburn  77   75  73       225  +9   
T61 T70   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  80   70  75       225  +9   
T61 T75   Kendall Griffin  LSU  76   74  76       226  +10   
T61 T75   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  76   74  76       226  +10   
T53 T75   Therese Warner  Arizona  73   76  77       226  +10   
T96 T75   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina, U of  83   71  72       226  +10   
T61 T75   Christin Eisenbeiss *  North Florida  75   75  76       226  +10   
T96 T75   Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech  75   79  72       226  +10   
T74 T75   Virunpat Olankitkunchai  Maryland  79   72  75       226  +10   

T105 T82   Caterina Don  Georgia, U. of  78   77  72       227  +11   
T81 T82   Kory Nielsen  Kent State  73   79  75       227  +11   

T116 T82   Anna Foster  Auburn  80   77  70       227  +11   
T111 T82   Kaleigh Telfer  Auburn  79   77  71       227  +11   
T91 T82   Amelia Garvey  Southern California  78   75  74       227  +11   
T81 T82   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  75   77  75       227  +11   

T91 T88   Anne Chen  Duke  76   77  75       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T74 T88   Lauren Walsh  Wake Forest  79   72  77       228  +12   
T96 T88   Isabella Fierro  Oklahoma State  75   79  74       228  +12   
T74 T88   Vivian Hou  Arizona  74   77  77       228  +12   
T61 T88   Haylin Harris  Michigan State  75   75  78       228  +12   
T81 T88   Keera Foocharoen  Virginia Tech  74   78  76       228  +12   

T105 T94   Ashleigh Park  Texas  80   75  74       229  +13   
T111 T94   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  81   75  73       229  +13   
T91 T94   Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen  Oregon  74   79  76       229  +13   
T61 T97   Yurika Tanida  Michigan State  76   74  80       230  +14   
T91 T97   Caley McGinty  Kent State  72   81  77       230  +14   
T96 T97   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia, U. of  81   73  76       230  +14   
T53 T97   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina, U of  76   73  81       230  +14   
T61 T97   Ashley Kim  Michigan  78   72  80       230  +14   
T81 T97   Louise Yu *  Vanderbilt  75   77  78       230  +14   
T96 T97   Mikayla Bardwell *  Tennessee  76   78  76       230  +14   
T53 T97   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  77   72  81       230  +14   
T91 T105   Taylor Roberts  Florida State  79   74  78       231  +15   
T96 T105   Tze-Han Lin  Oregon  73   81  77       231  +15   

T124 T105   Paz Marfa  Michigan State  78   82  71       231  +15   
T81 T105   Hanna Alberto *  Sam Houston  73   79  79       231  +15   
T96 T105   Benedetta Moresco  Alabama  79   75  77       231  +15   
T81 T105   Maria Villanueva  Kentucky  74   78  79       231  +15   

T120 T111   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  82   76  74       232  +16   
T111 T111   Malia Nam  Southern California  77   79  76       232  +16   
T120 113   Alyssa Montgomery  Virginia Tech  81   77  75       233  +17   
T96 T114   Mikaela Schulz  Michigan  78   76  80       234  +18   

T105 T114   Nataliya Guseva *  Miami  84   71  79       234  +18   
T105 T114   Patricie Mackova  Maryland  76   79  79       234  +18   
T105 T114   Jessica Spicer  Virginia Tech  79   76  79       234  +18   
T105 T118   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  82   73  80       235  +19   
T111 T118   Hannah Karg  Baylor  80   76  79       235  +19   
T116 T118   Yuki Yoshihara  UCLA  79   78  78       235  +19   
T120 T118   Rikke Svejgaard  Kentucky  79   79  77       235  +19   
T120 122   Simar Singh  UCLA  77   81  79       237  +21   
T124 T123   Laura Van Respaille  Maryland  78   82  78       238  +22   
127 T123   Polly Mack  Alabama  80   83  75       238  +22   

T116 T125   Monet Chun  Michigan  76   81  83       240  +24   
128 T125   Caroline Curtis  Alabama  78   87  75       240  +24   
126 127   Allisen Corpuz  Southern California  83   78  85       246  +30   
132 -    Emilie Paltrinieri  UCLA  D   73  76       -     -      

131   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina, U of  87     73       160  +16   
130 128   Smilla Sonderby  Ole Miss   74  74       148  +4   
129 T129   Valentina Rossi  Michigan State   73  76       149  +5   

131   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina, U of  87     73       160  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

131   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina, U of  87     73       160  +16   
131   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina, U of  87     73       160  +16   

T129   Marissa Kirkwood  Kent State     77       77  +5   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Stanford 291 278 277 846

1 Rachel Heck (1) 69 67 70 206

2 Angelina Ye (2) 77 69 65 211

T6 Brooke Seay (4) 75 71 69 215

T23 Aline Krauter (5) 75 71 73 219

T43 Sadie Englemann (3) 72 73 76 221

2 Duke 292 281 293 866

T3 Gina Kim (1) 74 67 72 213

T6 Phoebe Brinker (5) 73 70 72 215

T16 Jaravee Boonchant (3) 72 71 75 218

T34 Erica Shepherd (2) 73 73 74 220

T88 Anne Chen (4) 76 77 75 228

3 Oklahoma State 297 289 282 868

T6 Maja Stark (1) 78 69 68 215

T13 Lianna Bailey (4) 74 69 74 217

T23 Rina Tatematsu (3) 76 73 70 219

T34 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (5) 72 78 70 220

T88 Isabella Fierro (2) 75 79 74 228

4 Texas 289 288 293 870

T10 Sara Kouskova (3) 74 70 72 216

T13 Sophie Guo (4) 73 70 74 217

T23 Kaitlyn Papp (1) 70 74 75 219

T23 Agathe Laisne (2) 72 74 73 219

T94 Ashleigh Park (5) 80 75 74 229

5 Ole Miss 296 291 288 875

T6 Julia Johnson (3) 73 71 71 215

T16 Chiara Tamburlini (4) 75 74 69 218

T34 Andrea Lignell (2) 73 73 74 220

T50 Kennedy Swann (1) 75 73 74 222

128 Smilla Sonderby (6) 74 74 148

6 Arizona State 300 291 286 877

T3 Ashley Menne (3) 76 72 65 213

T34 Linn Grant (1) 75 72 73 220

T43 Olivia Mehaffey (2) 73 73 75 221

T75 Amanda Linner (5) 76 74 76 226

T94 Alessandra Fanali (4) 81 75 73 229

7 Wake Forest 292 293 295 880

T23 Emilia Migliaccio (1) 74 72 73 219

T23 Siyun Liu (2) 72 75 72 219

T43 Rachel Kuehn (4) 73 75 73 221

T88 Lauren Walsh (5) 79 72 77 228

T59 Mimi Rhodes (3) 73 74 77 224
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Florida State 298 285 298 881

T13 Alice Hodge (3) 75 70 72 217

T34 Beatrice Wallin (1) 73 71 76 220

T43 Charlotte Heath (2) 75 71 75 221

T53 Amelia Williamson (4) 75 73 75 223

T105 Taylor Roberts (5) 79 74 78 231

9 Arizona 292 298 292 882

T23 YuSang Hou (1) 74 75 70 219

T53 Ya Chun Chang (3) 73 70 80 223

T70 Gile Bite Starkute (5) 72 85 68 225

T75 Therese Warner (4) 73 76 77 226

T88 Vivian Hou (2) 74 77 77 228

10 Oregon 290 300 293 883

T10 Briana Chacon (1) 71 72 73 216

T23 Ching-Tzu Chen (3) 77 71 71 219

T53 Hsin-Yu Lu (2) 72 78 73 223

T94 Sofie Kibsgaard Nielsen (4) 74 79 76 229

T105 Tze-Han Lin (5) 73 81 77 231

11 LSU 296 292 296 884

T34 Carla Tejedo Mulet (4) 73 71 76 220

T43 Latanna Stone (2) 77 71 73 221

T53 Alden Wallace (5) 73 78 72 223

T70 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 74 76 75 225

T75 Kendall Griffin (3) 76 74 76 226

12 South Carolina, U of 312 288 287 887

T16 Paula Kirner (5) 72 73 73 218

T43 Pauline Roussin-Bouchard (2) 81 71 69 221

T75 Mathilde Claisse (3) 83 71 72 226

T97 Ana Pelaez (1) 76 73 81 230

131 Lois Kaye Go (4) 87 73 160

13 Baylor 308 293 290 891

T23 Elodie Chapelet (3) 71 74 74 219

T59 Gurleen Kaur (1) 79 73 72 224

T59 Britta Snyder (2) 80 70 74 224

T59 Rosie Belsham (4) 78 76 70 224

T118 Hannah Karg (5) 80 76 79 235

14 Auburn 305 299 288 892

T50 Elena Hualde (2) 75 73 74 222

T59 Megan Schofill (3) 74 74 76 224

T70 Mychael O'Berry (4) 77 75 73 225

T82 Kaleigh Telfer (1) 79 77 71 227

T82 Anna Foster (5) 80 77 70 227

15 UCLA 302 293 300 895

T3 Emma Spitz (1) 72 70 71 213

T43 Annabel Wilson (3) 74 72 75 221

T118 Yuki Yoshihara (5) 79 78 78 235

122 Simar Singh (4) 77 81 79 237

132 Emilie Paltrinieri (2) 0 73 76 149

16 Michigan State 301 294 303 898

T50 Valery Plata (2) 72 72 78 222

T88 Haylin Harris (5) 75 75 78 228

T97 Yurika Tanida (1) 76 74 80 230

T105 Paz Marfa (3) 78 82 71 231

T129 Valentina Rossi (6) 73 76 149
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Kent State 292 310 297 899

T34 Chloe Salort (255) 75 73 72 220

T53 Emily Price (2) 72 78 73 223

T82 Kory Nielsen (4) 73 79 75 227

T97 Caley McGinty (1) 72 81 77 230

T129 Marissa Kirkwood (6) 77 77

T18 Georgia, U. of 307 295 300 902

T59 Jenny Bae (1) 75 73 76 224

T70 Candice Mahe (2) 73 76 76 225

T82 Caterina Don (4) 78 77 72 227

T97 Isabella Holpfer (3) 81 73 76 230

T118 Jo Hua Hung (5) 82 73 80 235

T18 Kentucky 299 307 296 902

T34 Laney Frye (3) 72 76 72 220

T59 Marissa Wenzler (5) 74 77 73 224

T105 Maria Villanueva (1) 74 78 79 231

T111 Jensen Castle (4) 82 76 74 232

T118 Rikke Svejgaard (2) 79 79 77 235

20 Michigan 304 296 303 903

T16 Hailey Borja (255) 75 71 72 218

T53 Ashley Lau (3) 75 77 71 223

T97 Ashley Kim (4) 78 72 80 230

T114 Mikaela Schulz (5) 78 76 80 234

T125 Monet Chun (1) 76 81 83 240

T21 Virginia Tech 302 304 300 906

T59 Emily Mahar (1) 74 73 77 224

T75 Becca DiNunzio (2) 75 79 72 226

T88 Keera Foocharoen (3) 74 78 76 228

113 Alyssa Montgomery (4) 81 77 75 233

T114 Jessica Spicer (5) 79 76 79 234

T21 Maryland 306 297 303 906

T59 Xiaolin Tian (1) 73 76 75 224

T70 Maria Vittoria Corbi (4) 80 70 75 225

T75 Virunpat Olankitkunchai (3) 79 72 75 226

T114 Patricie Mackova (5) 76 79 79 234

T123 Laura Van Respaille (2) 78 82 78 238

23 Southern California 307 300 300 907

T23 Alyaa Abdulghany (255) 75 75 69 219

T82 Amelia Garvey (3) 78 75 74 227

T97 Brianna Navarrosa (5) 77 72 81 230

T111 Malia Nam (4) 77 79 76 232

127 Allisen Corpuz (1) 83 78 85 246

24 Alabama 308 310 298 916

T59 Emilie Overas (4) 76 75 73 224

T82 Kenzie Wright (3) 75 77 75 227

T105 Benedetta Moresco (1) 79 75 77 231

T123 Polly Mack (2) 80 83 75 238

T125 Caroline Curtis (5) 78 87 75 240
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T10 Lauren Hartlage (Louisville) 73 68 75 216

T16 Beth Lillie (Virginia) 72 74 72 218

T16 Karen Fredgaard (Houston) 77 70 71 218

T16 Anna Zanusso (Denver) 76 72 70 218

T23 Celina Sattelkau (Vanderbilt) 75 69 75 219

T34 Kajsa Arwefjall (San Jose State) 77 71 72 220

T59 Brigitte Thibault (Fresno State) 75 76 73 224

T75 Christin Eisenbeiss (North Florida) 75 75 76 226

T97 Louise Yu (Vanderbilt) 75 77 78 230

T97 Mikayla Bardwell (Tennessee) 76 78 76 230

T105 Hanna Alberto (Sam Houston) 73 79 79 231

T114 Nataliya Guseva (Miami) 84 71 79 234
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Heck Stanford 2.75 -3 
A. Menne Arizona St 2.83 -2 
K. Swann Ole Miss 2.83 -2 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 2.83 -2 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 2.92 -1 
A. Wallace LSU 2.92 -1 
B. Lillie UVA 2.92 -1 
A. Ye Stanford 2.92 -1 
K. Fredgaard Houston 2.92 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.92 -1 
P. Roussin-Bouchard S Carolina 2.92 -1 
I. Lindblad LSU 3.00 E 
A. Foster Auburn 3.00 E 
C. Heath FSU 3.00 E 
C. Salort Kent St 3.00 E 
A. Williamson FSU 3.00 E 
T. Warner Arizona 3.00 E 
V. Hou Arizona 3.00 E 
M. Schofill Auburn 3.00 E 
E. Chapelet Baylor 3.00 E 
H. Borja Michigan 3.08 +1 
A. Krauter Stanford 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Kim Duke 3.87 -4 
R. Heck Stanford 3.90 -3 
S. Kouskova Texas 3.93 -2 
B. Chacon Oregon 3.97 -1 
R. Tatematsu OK State 3.97 -1 
B. Seay Stanford 3.97 -1 
A. Ye Stanford 3.97 -1 
L. Hartlage UL 3.97 -1 
C. Chen Oregon 4.00 E 
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
A. Laisne Texas 4.00 E 
J. Boonchant Duke 4.03 +1 
E. Spitz UCLA 4.03 +1 
K. Fredgaard Houston 4.03 +1 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.03 +1 
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 4.03 +1 
P. Kirner S Carolina 4.03 +1 
P. Brinker Duke 4.07 +2 
M. Stark OK State 4.07 +2 
H. Borja Michigan 4.07 +2 
A. Zanusso Denver 4.10 +3 
E. Migliaccio WFU 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Hodge FSU 4.33 -8 
J. Johnson Ole Miss 4.42 -7 
S. Liu WFU 4.42 -7 
P. Brinker Duke 4.50 -6 
A. Krauter Stanford 4.58 -5 
S. Guo Texas 4.58 -5 
E. Spitz UCLA 4.58 -5 
A. Wilson UCLA 4.67 -4 
L. Stone LSU 4.67 -4 
R. Kuehn WFU 4.67 -4 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.67 -4 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 4.67 -4 
A. Zanusso Denver 4.67 -4 
L. Bailey OK State 4.67 -4 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 4.67 -4 
R. Heck Stanford 4.67 -4 
M. Stark OK State 4.67 -4 
K. Papp Texas 4.67 -4 
A. Abdulghany USC 4.67 -4 
A. Chen Duke 4.75 -3 
J. Boonchant Duke 4.75 -3 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
K. Griffin LSU 1
J. Johnson Ole Miss 1
A. Abdulghany USC 1
S. Kouskova Texas 1
A. Williamson FSU 1
A. Lignell Ole Miss 1
A. Ye Stanford 1
B. Snyder Baylor 1
A. Foster Auburn 1
P. Brinker Duke 1
A. Hodge FSU 1
T. Roberts FSU 1

Birdies 
G. Kim Duke 15
E. Spitz UCLA 15
R. Heck Stanford 15
A. Ye Stanford 14
M. Stark OK State 13
K. Telfer Auburn 12
J. Johnson Ole Miss 11
L. Bailey OK State 11
K. Papp Texas 11
A. Menne Arizona St 11
P. Brinker Duke 11
A. Hodge FSU 11
P. Roussin-Bouchard S Carolina 11
E. Chapelet Baylor 10
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 10
J. Boonchant Duke 10
B. Lillie UVA 10
T. Warner Arizona 10
Y. Chang Arizona 10
E. Migliaccio WFU 10
L. Hartlage UL 10
C. Heath FSU 9

Pars 
S. Englemann Stanford 43
K. Fredgaard Houston 42
A. Abdulghany USC 40
A. Krauter Stanford 39
B. Seay Stanford 39
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 39
P. Kirner S Carolina 38
B. Wallin FSU 38
K. Swann Ole Miss 38
A. Zanusso Denver 37
Y. Hou Arizona 37
S. Kouskova Texas 37
B. Chacon Oregon 36
M. Claisse S Carolina 36
S. Liu WFU 36
A. Laisne Texas 35
L. Hartlage UL 35
M. Schofill Auburn 35
G. Starkute Arizona 35
A. Menne Arizona St 35
L. Stone LSU 35
L. Grant Arizona St 35
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Grayhawk Golf Club
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NCAA DI Women's Championship 

Dates: May 21 - May 24 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA DI Women's Championship 75.80 131

2 NCAA DI Women's Championship 74.61 132

3 NCAA DI Women's Championship 74.44 132

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA DI Women's Championship 74.95 395

 

Grayhawk Golf Club: NCAA DI Women's Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     12 63 49 6 2 

2 4 360     18 91 21 2   

3 4 392     16 85 22 9   

4 5 500     21 75 24 10 2 

5 3 182     15 72 38 7   

6 4 334   1 18 74 32 6 1 

7 5 474   7 59 56 8 1 1 

8 3 158     33 81 17 1   

9 4 394     11 68 46 6 1 

10 4 359     12 57 46 14 3 

11 5 539   1 34 79 17 1   

12 4 390     17 81 30 4   

13 3 156     8 89 32 2 1 

14 4 374     33 87 11   1 

15 4 415     8 82 39 2 1 

16 3 135     17 70 42 3   

17 4 300     20 87 24 1   

18 5 495   1 29 80 15 5 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 359 +0.54 

1 4 380 +0.42 

9 4 394 +0.38 

15 4 415 +0.29 

5 3 182 +0.28 

4 5 500 +0.24 

16 3 135 +0.23 

13 3 156 +0.23 

6 4 334 +0.20 

3 4 392 +0.18 

12 4 390 +0.16 

2 4 360 +0.05 

17 4 300 +0.05 

18 5 495 +0.02 

8 3 158 -0.11 

11 5 539 -0.13 

14 4 374 -0.14 

7 5 474 -0.45 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 380 +0.53 

16 3 135 +0.47 

6 4 334 +0.40 

9 4 394 +0.39 

5 3 182 +0.37 

11 5 539 +0.34 

10 4 359 +0.31 

15 4 415 +0.30 

12 4 390 +0.30 

3 4 392 +0.27 

2 4 360 +0.12 

13 3 156 +0.07 

8 3 158 +0.06 

14 4 374 +0.05 

17 4 300 +0.02 

4 5 500 -0.01 

18 5 495 -0.03 

7 5 474 -0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 380 +0.58 

6 4 334 +0.46 

15 4 415 +0.42 

16 3 135 +0.40 

10 4 359 +0.33 

9 4 394 +0.31 

5 3 182 +0.23 

11 5 539 +0.21 

3 4 392 +0.20 

2 4 360 +0.08 

8 3 158 +0.07 

18 5 495 +0.07 

12 4 390 +0.05 

13 3 156 -0.02 

17 4 300 -0.09 

14 4 374 -0.10 

4 5 500 -0.18 

7 5 474 -0.39 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 359 +0.54 

1 4 380 +0.42 

9 4 394 +0.38 

15 4 415 +0.29 

5 3 182 +0.28 

4 5 500 +0.24 

16 3 135 +0.23 

13 3 156 +0.23 

6 4 334 +0.20 

3 4 392 +0.18 

12 4 390 +0.16 

2 4 360 +0.05 

17 4 300 +0.05 

18 5 495 +0.02 

8 3 158 -0.11 

11 5 539 -0.13 

14 4 374 -0.14 

7 5 474 -0.45 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     25 186 150 28 6 

2 4 360     56 263 65 9 2 

3 4 392     38 256 79 21 1 

4 5 500   2 86 233 58 12 4 

5 3 182     33 229 118 15   

6 4 334   1 34 222 109 21 8 

7 5 474   12 158 188 30 4 3 

8 3 158     63 268 62 2   

9 4 394     24 228 123 17 3 

10 4 359     37 206 118 28 6 

11 5 539   1 58 238 85 11 2 

12 4 390     38 260 90 7   

13 3 156     43 278 69 4 1 

14 4 374     80 267 42 5 1 

15 4 415     23 235 122 11 4 

16 3 135     28 207 147 12 1 

17 4 300   1 73 257 57 6 1 

18 5 495   1 89 228 62 11 4 
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